

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 96811 OF 2020

Dr. Ambarish Avinash Mathesul

....Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

.....
Mr. Uday B. Nighot for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent No. 1-State.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 JANUARY 2021

P.C. :

Stand over to 4 February 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)