

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 96811 OF 2020

Dr. Ambarish Avinash Mathesul

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Ms. K.N. Solunke, AGP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.***

DATE : 16 MARCH 2021

P.C. :-

This Petition is urgently circulated. When called out none appears. We note that by order dated 13 August 2020 as regard interim relief, the Division Bench has already clarified that any appointment made to the concerned post will be subject to the outcome of the Petition. Same order to continue.

2. Stand over to 15 April 2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.

