

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7433 OF 2022

Ambarish Avinash MathesulPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the State.

Mr. Rohit Sakhdeo, for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Gauri Velankar i/b. S. S. Aradhye, for Respondent.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : **27th June, 2022**

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 22/08/2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)