

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7433 OF 2022

Dr. Ambarish Avinash Mathesul ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Uday B. Nighot h/f. Mr. Jitendra M. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondents/State.

Mr. Rohit P. Sakhadeo, Advocate for Respondent No.2/PCMC.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 22, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that Advocate On Record for the petitioner is no more. He is instructed to appear in the matter.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, place the matter on **12th October 2022**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)